505239298 12/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5286068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL SEM
Street Address:	14230 WEST GLEN MEADOW DRIVE
City:	NEW BERLIN
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8927291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414)271-7590

Email: heatherb@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5528-00045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. SCOTT MCBRIDE
SIGNATURE:	/M. Scott McBride/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-12-17_5528-00045_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-12-17_5528-00045_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505239298 REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT CLARIFICATION

WHEREAS, Marquette University was issued the following patent (hereinafter, the "Patent"):

U.S. Patent No. 8,927,291, issued January 6, 2015, entitled, "Quenched Fluorophores Conjugated to Peptides via Linkers Containing Dithio Groups," listing Dr. Daniel Sem as the inventor (hereinafter, the "Inventor");

WHEREAS, Marquette University has determined that, pursuant to its Intellectual Property Policy effective August 15, 1999 (the Policy), it is not feasible or practical for Marquette University to secure agreements to develop the commercial potential of any invention claimed in the Patent;

WHEREAS, Marquette University has determined that it is in the best interest of Marquette University, its mission, and the public for Marquette University to assign ownership of the Patent to the Inventor, to expand opportunities for the use of the Patent in education and for commercial purposes;

WHEREAS, the Inventor is willing to accept the full and exclusive right, title, and interest which Marquette University has or may have in and to the Patent, including any continuation and any division of the application for the Patent, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for any invention disclosed in the Patent, and any renewal, any reissue, and any extension of any such Letters Patent, subject only to the licenses set forth below;

WHEREAS, Marquette University, on February 8, 2018, executed a document entitled "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT ISSUED PATENTS," purporting to transfer "Inventions" to Inventors, but the document failed to define "Inventions" and "Inventor"; AND

WHEREAS, the parties seek to clarify and confirm the February 8, 2018 assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum-of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, to Inventor in hand previously paid, the dispatch of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Marquette University hereby confirms its sale, assignment, transfer and set over of all the right, title, and interest which Marquette University has or may have in and to the Patent, including any continuation and any division of the application for the Patent, and any Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for any invention disclosed in the Patent, and any renewal, any reissue, and any extension of any such Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Inventor, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Marquette University if this assignment and sale had not been made; and Marquette University hereby covenants and warrants that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument purporting to convey, mortgage, lease, or otherwise transfer, all or any interest in the Patent, or any part thereof, to anyone other than the Inventor.

PATENT REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0710 To the extent that invention(s) described in the Patent were conceived or reduced to practice with the support of Federal funds, the Federal Government retains a perpetual, royalty-free, non-exclusive, irrevocable license to use the Patent for Federal purposes and to authorize others to do so. In addition, this assignment is subject to the rights that any other person or entity that provided funds or materials used to first conceive or reduce to practice the invention(s) claimed in the Patent may have. No such rights or related obligations are known to Marquette.

Marquette University also reserves to itself a royalty-free, non-exclusive, irrevocable license to practice the invention(s) claimed in the Patent for purposes consistent with its not-for-profit educational mission and to the extent set forth in the Intellectual Property Policy. Marquette University covenants that it will, at the request of the Inventor, his successors, legal representatives, or assigns, execute any and all renewal, continuation, and divisional applications, both United States and foreign, for Letters Patent for any invention disclosed in the Patent; and any and all applications for the renewal, the reissue, and the extension of any Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted for the invention(s) disclosed in the Patent, and do any and all other further acts to obtain any such Letters Patent, and any renewal, any reissue, and any extension of the same, that the Inventor, his successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, without further compensation but at the expense of the Inventor, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

In witness whereof, Marquette University ha	is signed this \hat{J}	3 day c	of <u>Dec.</u> , 2018.
	On	_1W	Hosolop
	Printed Name	e: Jeanne f	7.

STATE OF Walensin

RECORDED: 12/17/2018

Title: Vice President, Research & Innovation

COUNTY OF <u>Mily wakee</u>	
Personally came before me this	ct
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

PATENT REEL: 049019 FRAME: 0711